
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

R1 20 May 2025 | Kilmore | Bet365 Odds Drift Protect Mdn Plate
Distance: 1450m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9
	 2	 00
	 3	 5244
	 4	 755353
	 5	 0
	 6	 54
	 7	 365053

DELPHIAN
INARTICULATE
RYANMAN
VAAFEE
DUBAI COUNTESS
HIGH TEMPO
SWING LOW

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

7
2
1
4
6
5
3

D MOOR
C QUILTY
MS A HERRMANN
NEIL FARLEY
E J WALSH
C GAUDRY
M CARTWRIGHT

L OLIVER
SAAB HASAN
M & L CERCHI
D & C FEEK
M CUMANI
B, W & J HAYES
TOLSON/PROCTOR

4
3
3
3
3
4
3

G
G
G
G
F
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-2

$800
$675
$6,615
$10,630
$0
$2,340
$11,905

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5
No 

Image

6
No 

Image

7

1 DELPHIAN Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: D Moor WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Red Maple J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms T Gaudio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 11	 02May25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $31	 Nebuchadnezzar	 1:17.82	 (23.96)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¼............................No show

2 INARTICULATE Trainer: Saab Hasan Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: C Quilty WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Santa Ana J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Crown Valley Lodge (Mgr: D Stogryn), S Hasan, T Ferraro, G Dargan, Mrs M L Dargan, Gogetters (Mgr: Ms M T Farrell), M J Wall, Mrs A R Wall, T McDonald, Mrs A McDonald, K 
Karanikolos, Tycoons Galore (Mgr: D J Fletcher), Miss P Hall & Miss Z Jeary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
12 of 14	05Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Quilty	 59	 $91	 Blue Allure	 1:04.21	 (23.68)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	24Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Keating	 59	 $201	 Elizabass	 1:17.03	 (23.35)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back

3 RYANMAN Trainer: M & L Cerchi Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,615
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Kimiko J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bulla Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: M E Ruff)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 12Dec24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Herrmann	 58	 $61	 Long Brew	 1:10.96	 (23.45)	 2	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 10Apr25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Herrmann	 59	 $10	 Queen Katrina	 1:10.93	 (23.48)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms A Herrmann	 59.5	 $3.3	 Battle Of The Ice	 1:11.87	 (23.73)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 16May25	 WER	turf	 1421	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms A Herrmann	 59.5	 $6	 So You Will	 1:26.57	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

4 VAAFEE Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$10,630
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Al Anood J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Feek Racing, S J Glare, D W Daly, G Tosswill, J A Dunlop, S A Miller, D A Ashby, R B Dunlop & R W Webb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 08Sep24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 58	 $51	 Rue De Royale	 1:17.46	 (22.88)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 27Sep24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K Jennings	 57	 $15	 Lake Forest	 1:10.31	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $*4	 Whirlwind	 1:24.78	 (24.37)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 58	 $26	 Wealthy	 1:10.44	 (23.84)	 9	 11	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 14	 10May25	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $8.5	 Bold Strike	 1:17.20	 (23.54)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

5 DUBAI COUNTESS No 
Image

Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Count Your Fingers J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M S S Cumani, Franks Crew (Mgr: S Johnson), M J Alderman, Mrs B M Phelan, J Prior, G Griffin, Ms L M Matheson, D Tiitinen, M Goodey, R J Doyle, C A Mcneil, T Pino, M J Smith, R J 
Best & W Redmond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
13 of 13	27Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 E J Walsh	 57	 $51	 Grand Intention	 1:04.82	 (--.--)	 9	 13	 ....20¼............................ Poor run

6 HIGH TEMPO No 
Image

Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,340
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Unusual Suspect Dam: Hot Tempo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: MyRacehorse No. 1 (Mgr: B K Willis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 05Dec24	 TRG	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 ---	 $--	 Mohegan Goddess	 0:57.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 15Dec24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Hionado	 1:17.77	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 01Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Tatum Bull	 56	 $8.5	 Eagle Express	 1:31.73	 (24.40)	 8	 6	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 15Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms T Johnson	 ---	 $--	 Miss Lottie	 0:59.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 28Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Parish	 ---	 $--	 Future Fit	 1:03.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial

7 SWING LOW Trainer: Tolson/Proctor Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$11,905
Jockey: M Cartwright WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Alabama Express Dam: November J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss L G Proctor & Mrs L Tolson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 06Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Logan Bates	 54	 $12	 Time Lapse	 1:09.51	 (23.15)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
5 of 8	 18Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $12	 Mrs Secombe	 1:31.47	 (23.03)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Cartwright	 55	 $61	 High Praise	 1:40.92	 (23.29)	 4	 2	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
5 of 14	 25Apr25	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L King	 57	 $8.5	 Iced Chocolate	 1:12.82	 (24.33)	 13	 12	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 57	 $10	 Twisted Queen	 1:12.69	 (23.84)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

R2 20 May 2025 | Kilmore | Mernda Retirement Village Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 226406
	 2	 3432
	 3	 76
	 4	 024
	 5	
	 6	 744407
	 7	 3057
	 8	
	 9	 7
	10	 5

ALOTOFSOJU
CINCINCITY
EAST WEST MISS
FORTYFOUR MAGNUM
IMMORTAL ONE
KALKEE
PLEASE ME DO
SPARKLES
SUMMER SPRITZ
THROW ME A KISS

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

9
10
3
5
2
4
8
7
1
6

L KING
--
MS S NOBLE
F W KERSLEY
C MACREDMOND
C PARISH
NEIL FARLEY
D MOOR
T NUGENT
A DARMANIN

TOBY LAKE
R HICKMOTT
S NOBLE
L SMITH
T DONALDSON-AITKEN
R G SYMONS
D E DEAN
M WALKER
D BINAISSE
B, W & J HAYES

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�0�-3-0
	 4-�0�-1-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$19,570
$14,385
$1,350
$5,900
$0
$11,465
$3,835
$0
$750
$810

	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ALOTOFSOJU Trainer: Toby Lake Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$19,570
Jockey: L King WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Lemon Soju J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Miller, C J Eddington, A J Randall, N A Seret, B D Smythe & J M Marsden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 18Aug24	 MOE	turf	 1217	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 55	 $3.9	 Rons Finest Choice	 1:15.19	 (24.49)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 12Sep24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 55	 $8.5	 Madame Maserati	 1:00.45	 (23.87)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 01Oct24	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Newitt	 56	 $12	 Figlio D’Argento	 1:03.94	 (22.97)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
10 of 14	12Oct24	 ALR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms H Edgley	 55	 $7.5	 Black Adam	 0:51.65	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 01Jan25	 TER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Harry Grace	 56	 $5.5	 Sakowin	 0:58.34	 (22.57)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

2 CINCINCITY Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$14,385
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Cinnamon Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Delbridge Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: M T Leo), Mrs L M E Leo, Nova Clause (Mgr: P W Smith), Mrs C J Everard, H C A Everard, W R Sherer, P R Kiely, C A Fehlandt, M S Morton, Mrs J N 
Morton & C M Morton, P McMahen, S Miller, D Hickey, F Hickey, D Lesjak, P Sankey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 18Nov24	 KYN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 56.5	 $10	 Playlist	 1:05.09	 (23.29)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 02Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 57	 $18	 Coco Pop	 0:57.94	 (22.52)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 15Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 56	 $6.5	 Bedtime Angel	 0:58.70	 (22.55)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Hurdle	 57	 $4.4	 Twisted Queen	 1:12.69	 (23.84)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

3 EAST WEST MISS Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,350
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Cross Question J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S G Noble & J K Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 03Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 ---	 $--	 Kundalini	 0:58.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 24Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 ---	 $--	 Azkar	 0:58.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 14Mar25	 KIL	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 57	 $26	 Cordina	 1:04.91	 (23.13)	 7	 6	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 12May25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Noble	 56	 $101	 Trembles	 0:57.20	 (22.29)	 6	 6	 ....10¼................... Every chance

4 FORTYFOUR MAGNUM Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,900
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Annah Haze J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Smith, C M Wells, Ms J Patoir, J A Farac, A Farac, Mrs R E Smith, Ms F T Daly, Miss I J Anderson, Mrs L M Blackmore, Ms D Conquit, Mrs C Higgs, Ms K Britton, Mrs J M O’Connor, 
Mrs P J Matthews, M R Stewart, Mrs J M Leahy, Mrs R P Sutherland, Mrs T Roone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 11	07Jul24	 HOB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 F W Kersley	 55	 $5	 Geegees Legacy	 1:07.28	 (24.33)	 8	 9	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
2 of 10	 01Jan25	 TER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Kiran Quilty	 55	 $14	 Sakowin	 0:58.34	 (22.57)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 29Apr25	 WAR	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $7	 Big Sexy	 1:12.90	 (24.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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5 IMMORTAL ONE Trainer: T Donaldson-Aitken Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Immortal Dam: Rubyone J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Superstar Racing (Mgr: D Smith), D Smith & Mrs M Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

6 KALKEE Trainer: R G Symons Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$11,465
Jockey: C Parish WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Lascelles J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R G Symons, Mrs J M Symons, D C Miles, J A J Hicks, Ms C Hicks, Miss M A Hicks, J G Hicks, D R Symons, J Heavyside, A Healy, C A Ashby, D Ashby, R P Cocks, J H D Rowlands, 
W Noble, J Noble, M J Mizzi, D B Scott & Uninags (Mgr: S Hay)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 10Sep24	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 56	 $14	 Bridal Waltz	 1:05.10	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 25Sep24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Tatum Bull	 53	 $26	 Campari Twist	 1:04.91	 (23.21)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 05Oct24	 MUR	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 F W Kersley	 56	 $6	 Stay Humble	 1:05.35	 (22.73)	 5	 6	 ........ 8.........................Handy run
10 of 10	22Oct24	 KYN	 turf	 1112	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Tatum Bull	 57	 $21	 Marilyn’s Edge	 1:05.11	 (22.71)	 6	 6	 ....13¾.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 06May25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parish	 56	 $12	 Mamuno	 1:03.75	 (23.08)	 7	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

7 PLEASE ME DO Trainer: D E Dean Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,835
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Unique Stone J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D E Dean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 12	 07Dec24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Duffy	 56	 $20	 The Crooner	 1:09.44	 (24.29)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	19Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Duffy	 56	 $26	 Seindeel	 1:16.93	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
5 of 6	 17Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $26	 Happy Tiers	 1:03.97	 (22.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1107	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L McNeil	 58	 $16	 Vain Champagne	 1:05.33	 (23.31)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse

8 SPARKLES Trainer: M Walker Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: D Moor WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Shampz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tara Farm Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Neate)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

9 SUMMER SPRITZ Trainer: D Binaisse Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Summer Wine J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T Binaisse, Mrs M T Binaisse, Mrs J M Harris, Mrs B L Barker, Ms J Duynhoven, Mrs S A Couch, M J Orr, B R Coleman, Miss E Sutherland, Mrs M D Sutherland, Miss M E Suther-
land, Miss R B Ferraro, Mrs S L Byrne & Suck My Dust Racing (Mgr: S A Jarman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 10	 04May25	 SAL	 turf	 1105	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 56	 $19	 Electric Star	 1:04.34	 (23.05)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

10 THROW ME A KISS Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$810
Jockey: A Darmanin WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Divine Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Steel, Mrs J S Devitt, Mrs J Gordon, Mrs K L Gordon, Mrs S E Devitt, Mrs J R Garretto, Mrs R A Gerdtz, Miss M L King, Mrs C D Lane, Ms E Seeley, Mrs S A Wilson, Mrs M 
Follett, Mrs M K Scholz, Mrs T De Pasquale, Ms F Long, Ms H Park & Ms S Robertson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 11	 03May25	 DON	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $5	 Friendzoned	 0:58.92	 (22.81)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

KILMORE | PAGE 4



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

R3 20 May 2025 | Kilmore | MC Security Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 229057
	 2	 44
	 3	 9
	 4	 5264
	 5	 254300
	 6	 8
	 7	
	 8	 20
	 9	
	10	 588
	11	 272
	12	 494623
	13	 9

EL FORTRESS
FROSTED IN TIME
ISSAC
PRESOCRATICS
PRIDE OF PARIAH
QUINTON
SAVVIE BLANC
TAXING
TROOPER
BEL SONG
BRUTALINA
HIGHLAND BELLE
SHE’S FIRST LADY

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

13
4
5
12
11
10
2
9
1
7
6
3
8

C NEWITT
T NUGENT
C PARISH
A DARMANIN
J DUFFY
MS A HERRMANN
--
J STANLEY
LIAM RIORDAN
J BOWDITCH
B MERTENS
J KEATING
WILL PRICE

KENNEWELL/YEOMANS
MS A MACPHERSON
L & S HOPE
B, W & J HAYES
PATRICK KEANE
M & L CERCHI
E J BOURKE
T G EURELL
M, W & J HAWKES
S EDEN
PRICE/KENT JNR
SAAB HASAN
MS K GOODRICH

3
3
3
3
5
4
5
3
3
5
3
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-1-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$12,215
$2,430
$675
$7,605
$17,250
$675
$0
$5,265
$0
$2,410
$12,140
$9,585
$1,500

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 EL FORTRESS Trainer: Kennewell/Yeomans Barrier: 13 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$12,215
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tassort Dam: De Lago Bloom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M L Kennewell, D Rogers, Mrs K Rogers, P B McCloskey, G1G Colts & Breeding, Hedley Racing, S Nichol, B Mcadam, R McAdam, R Gauci, J Kambouropoulos, B Huggard, A 
Vlassis, N W Vlassis, N Gloury, J Rockes, M J Crowle, M A L Stevens, Mrs L M Stevens &  C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 05Nov24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $3.5	 Ohshe’strouble	 0:58.17	 (22.85)	 5	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 29Nov24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $*1.7	 Stolen Art	 1:05.08	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¾............................No show
10 of 12	21Dec24	 WER	turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Logan Bates	 56	 $*2.2	 Verdoux	 1:06.58	 (24.13)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 24Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $7	 Simply Just	 0:57.50	 (22.65)	 7	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 08May25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Just Remember It	 0:57.99	 (22.63)	 5	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

2 FROSTED IN TIME Trainer: Ms A Macpherson Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,430
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Ringing Bell J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss A K MacPherson, C MacPherson, Miss L N Macpherson, P M Schols, Four Amigo Racing (Mgr: S Earle), J O Hilakari, Vultures Racing (Mgr: D Milne), B Ciotti & S Vasic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 04Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Jessica Booth	 ---	 $--	 Scopri	 0:53.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
4 of 14	 05Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Sage Duric	 56	 $9.5	 Blue Allure	 1:04.21	 (23.68)	 11	 9	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Sage Duric	 56	 $4.8	 Caleana	 1:11.58	 (24.11)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

3 ISSAC Trainer: L & S Hope Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: C Parish WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Infinite Fortune J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms D A Hope

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 27Mar25	 BED	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 C Parish	 ---	 $--	 Havana Moon	 0:48.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 15Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 C Parish	 ---	 $--	 Mister Zena	 1:00.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parish	 59	 $21	 Caleana	 1:11.58	 (24.11)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¼............................No show

4 PRESOCRATICS Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,605
Jockey: A Darmanin WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Written By Dam: Shoreline J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Y Zhang), T B Lane, G Doran, Mrs M Doran, G Francis, M Galouzis, M Galouzis, Mrs E Galouzis, C R Lumley & Mrs C M Lumley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 16Sep24	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 ---	 $--	 Blue Stratum	 0:46.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 10Oct24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 57	 $4.8	 Wainman	 1:10.82	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 29Oct24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Newitt	 57	 $9	 Yes Yes Tess	 1:16.10	 (22.87)	 5	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 15Nov24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $11	 Super Trooper	 1:17.67	 (23.97)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1207	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms D Keane	 58	 $8.5	 Sudden Change	 1:12.35	 (23.04)	 4	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
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5 PRIDE OF PARIAH Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 11 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$17,250
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Pariah Dam: Orgueil J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Keane, McEnnis Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Ennis), A Roussou, P J Harvey, T J Harvey, D A Mcintyre, C Sianidis & A Ottobre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 03May24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $13	 Hypeman	 1:17.12	 (23.92)	 3	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 19May24	 SAL	 turf	 1427	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Son Of Grace	 1:28.06	 (24.01)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 30Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $26	 Sugar Coat	 1:05.04	 (22.47)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
13 of 13	22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Hot Chilli Mama	 1:12.18	 (23.67)	 8	 12	 ....22¾............................ Poor run
12 of 14	14Oct24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $15	 Top Calibre	 1:10.98	 (23.41)	 14	 14	 ...... 14...................... Well beaten

6 QUINTON Trainer: M & L Cerchi Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Bellspath J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bulla Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: M E Ruff)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 10	 27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Herrmann	 59.5	 $31	 You’Re Two Vain	 0:58.44	 (22.80)	 6	 5	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten

7 SAVVIE BLANC Trainer: E J Bourke Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Marjie Bee Pearl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M Bourke & E Bourke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

8 TAXING Trainer: T G Eurell Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,265
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Lenience J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T G Eurell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 14	 05Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 59	 $8.5	 Blue Allure	 1:04.21	 (23.68)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
10 of 12	27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L King	 59	 $8.5	 Caleana	 1:11.58	 (24.11)	 7	 5	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back

9 TROOPER Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Now You See J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), R Smith, Wright Racing (Mgr: P J Wright), A V Viggiano, S R Wright, H T Chapman, P I Cramer, P J Fekete, E L Mckeon & J A Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

10 BEL SONG Trainer: S Eden Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,410
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Princess Of Exile J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rebeie (Mgr: S H Eden)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 22Nov22	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Schiava	 1:00.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 16Dec22	 GEE	 turf	 1109	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Yendall	 57	 $7	 Doublern	 1:05.35	 (22.75)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 18Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $18	 Finance Shogun	 0:59.39	 (24.01)	 11	 9	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 02May25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $61	 Nebuchadnezzar	 1:17.82	 (23.96)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
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11 BRUTALINA Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$12,140
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Brutal Dam: La Paris J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Morningside Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 11	 20Sep24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 55	 $6.5	 Big Swinger	 1:12.64	 (23.55)	 4	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 11Oct24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Currie	 55	 $*3.2	 Autumn Slide	 1:18.24	 (23.52)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1207	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Sudden Change	 1:12.35	 (23.04)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

12 HIGHLAND BELLE Trainer: Saab Hasan Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,585
Jockey: J Keating WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Anniversary Belle J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss Z Jeary, R L Herron, Mrs H C Herron, Ms T R Jeary, D L Paynter, P B Nass, T Hancock, G F Mack, Mrs J D Mack, Ms D Smith, Mrs J Thorwesten, Mrs S M Tinetti, D Hallam, C A 
Burgess, Mrs M Lawton, Crown Valley Lodge (Mgr: D Stogryn), G P Heffernan, G F S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 15Nov24	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Quilty	 57.5	 $51	 Royal Lass	 1:03.97	 (23.25)	 8	 8	 ....15½............................No show
4 of 5	 28Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Keating	 57.5	 $51	 Foxenberg	 0:57.81	 (22.29)	 2	 5	 ........ 7.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 11Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Keating	 57.5	 $151	 Linkvue	 1:05.34	 (22.69)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 25Apr25	 DEQ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Keating	 57	 $3.6	 Rubick’s Gem	 0:58.02	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1107	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Keating	 58	 $81	 Vain Champagne	 1:05.33	 (23.31)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort

13 SHE’S FIRST LADY Trainer: Ms K Goodrich Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: Will Price WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: She Rocks Away J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K L Goodrich & J S Hassall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 3	 16Sep24	 COR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Milos Bunjevac	 ---	 $--	 Wellspring	 0:53.43	 (22.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 27Mar25	 BED	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms T Johnson	 ---	 $--	 Wind Blast	 0:48.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14½........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 01May25	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $31	 Master Patrick	 0:58.08	 (22.78)	 8	 10	 ........ 7............................No show
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R4 20 May 2025 | Kilmore | Bundoora Activities Mdn Plate
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 657924
	 2	 24644
	 3	 48
	 4	 00
	 5	 237242
	 6	 875
	 7	 0674
	 8	 976588
	 9	 448950
	10	 037700
	11	 472

BOLSHIE
BRUTALRULE
CADFAEL
CALGARY FLYER
MY FRIDAY BEAU
GINGER PUFF
KARMA QUEEN
NOT FAKE
STRATEGIC DEFENSE
THERIA
VELIA

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

7
10
3
5
9
2
1
8
4
11
6

P MOLONEY
C MACREDMOND
J STANLEY
WILL PRICE
A DARMANIN
C PARISH
R HURDLE
SAGE DURIC  3 

L MCNEIL
MS S NOBLE
J DUFFY

C C PARRY
M CUMANI
B STANLEY
D O’SULLIVAN
B, W & J HAYES
RAY MATTHEWS
R HICKMOTT
R A HOCKLEY
D J O’PREY
S NOBLE
M FREEDMAN

3
3
4
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
F
F
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	13-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-3-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-1-0

$20,500
$12,890
$1,575
$675
$19,065
$2,160
$3,390
$7,575
$5,675
$6,975
$6,480

	5-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BOLSHIE Trainer: C C Parry Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,500
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 59.5 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Pretty Pins J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 12-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Parry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 26Feb25	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 56	 $101	 Belle Detelle	 1:37.71	 (22.69)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 12Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 59	 $101	 Miss Alexis	 1:37.34	 (22.35)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 29Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 1860	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Mc Cabe	 59	 $14	 Darn Hot Miss	 1:55.40	 (25.21)	 2	 3	 ....24¼............................No show
2 of 12	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 59	 $41	 Lava Delta	 1:31.40	 (24.31)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 08May25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $41	 Dark Simba	 1:39.45	 (23.97)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run

2 BRUTALRULE Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$12,890
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brutal Dam: Ever The Same J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rolsworthy Pastoral (Mgr: K Riddell), Mrs K Riddell & Miss T Riddell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 12Dec24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Macredmond	 58	 $31	 Long Brew	 1:10.96	 (23.45)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 10Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Macredmond	 58	 $14	 Untapped	 1:09.28	 (23.04)	 4	 4	 ........ 9.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 21Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Macredmond	 59	 $21	 Let’sfacethemusic	 1:04.06	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 59	 $18	 Magnemite	 1:27.28	 (23.32)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 27Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 58	 $12	 Weather Delay	 1:32.41	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run

3 CADFAEL Trainer: B Stanley Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,575
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prized Icon Dam: Ahndras J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sona Thoroughbreds (Mgr: K Pitstock)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 06Feb24	 ECH	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Keating	 ---	 $--	 Starsheena	 0:53.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....18¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 17Jun24	 BED	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Keating	 ---	 $--	 Zoulane	 0:49.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 15........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 19Apr25	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $51	 Sweet City Dancer	 1:05.29	 (23.83)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 06May25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Stanley	 59.5	 $81	 Proven Soul	 1:17.55	 (23.63)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten

4 CALGARY FLYER Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: Will Price WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Groovin’ J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs W L Daniels

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 11	07Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $81	 Marina Di Campo	 1:25.90	 (22.72)	 6	 8	 ....16¾.......................... Well back
11 of 13	21Mar25	 TER	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Hammond	 57.5	 $151	 Compressing	 1:38.40	 (23.49)	 10	 10	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
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5 MY FRIDAY BEAU Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$19,065
Jockey: A Darmanin WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Friday Hussy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), P B Devitt, C A Gordon, R L Gordon, K J Devitt & M A Walkley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 30Sep24	 MOE	turf	 1619	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $*3.4	 Yorkel	 1:41.32	 (25.87)	 2	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 26Oct24	 YAG	 turf	 1968	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $6.5	 Bubbling	 2:01.36	 (25.03)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 08Nov24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Parish	 55	 $4.2	 Wings Of Carmen	 1:39.01	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 56	 $10	 Demiquaver	 1:23.87	 (24.25)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 06May25	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59.5	 $3.9	 Ozam’s Razor	 1:30.17	 (24.04)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

6 GINGER PUFF Trainer: Ray Matthews Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,160
Jockey: C Parish WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Diamond Inthe Buff J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Uluru Stud (Mgr: J R Dimery) &  R J Matthews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 27Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Shamateur	 1:01.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 10Apr25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L King	 57	 $41	 Queen Katrina	 1:10.93	 (23.48)	 6	 7	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 26Apr25	 HOR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $51	 Vores	 1:12.36	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Parish	 57	 $101	 Twisted Queen	 1:12.69	 (23.84)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort

7 KARMA QUEEN Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,390
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Tidy Prophet J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Trilogy (Mgr: Mrs M Stenning) & M B Christian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	19Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Childs	 56	 $31	 Mohnar	 1:10.95	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
6 of 7	 05Feb25	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 R Hurdle	 ---	 $--	 First Day	 1:08.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Coffey	 57	 $51	 On The Move	 1:32.30	 (23.64)	 10	 10	 ........ 6................... Every chance
7 of 12	 13Apr25	 TER	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Hurdle	 57	 $31	 Luckett	 1:55.95	 (23.76)	 9	 8	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Hurdle	 58	 $18	 Shubael	 1:29.26	 (24.59)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run

8 NOT FAKE Trainer: R A Hockley Barrier: 8 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,575
Jockey: Sage Duric (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Fabulously Fake J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Hockley & J K Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 21Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Christopher Pang	 55	 $101	 Alabama Blitz	 1:31.64	 (24.36)	 9	 9	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 04Feb25	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Christopher Pang	 54.5	 $81	 Mummsie	 1:54.57	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance
5 of 10	 19Apr25	 TOC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Vale	 57	 $16	 Ancho	 1:18.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 25Apr25	 DEQ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Vale	 57	 $13	 Riverina Lightning	 1:24.50	 (24.46)	 -	 -	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1607	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Vale	 57.5	 $151	 Kansherun	 1:39.67	 (24.50)	 8	 8	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten

9 STRATEGIC DEFENSE Trainer: D J O’prey Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,675
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: National Defense Dam: As I Do J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Ceglar, T Simpson, R Nairne, Yack Bottom Pub 2 (Mgr: P W Cook), A L Mitchell, Mrs Y Mitchell, D Jones, J Koehler, Miss L Koehler, M Aalbers, B R Schilg, Haberman (Mgr: K Haber-
man), J A Honeychurch, J Ceglar, K S C Racing (Mgr: M H McIntyre), K S C No 2

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 08Nov24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L McNeil	 57	 $7.5	 Pussyfoot	 1:26.56	 (24.21)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 29Nov24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B P Ward	 57.5	 $15	 Telescope	 1:23.63	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 30Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Button	 53.5	 $21	 Hollerloud	 1:10.61	 (22.58)	 10	 11	 ........ 5............................No show
5 of 11	 24Apr25	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $26	 Sister Shay	 1:28.88	 (23.89)	 11	 10	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	15May25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B P Ward	 57.5	 $101	 Grinzinger Fashion	 1:37.29	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ...... 10............................ Poor run

10 THERIA Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 11 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,975
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Impending Dam: Backstreet Lover J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S G Noble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 05Nov24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Keating	 57.5	 $21	 Son Of A Boom	 1:37.95	 (24.04)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 13Dec24	 MOV	turf	 1523	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $201	 Zourain	 1:31.89	 (23.64)	 8	 7	 ....13¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 20Dec24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $101	 Harsh	 2:00.16	 (23.79)	 4	 3	 ....14½.........................No excuse
10 of 10	05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1207	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms S Noble	 57.5	 $151	 Sudden Change	 1:12.35	 (23.04)	 10	 10	 ...... 16.......................... Well back
10 of 11	14May25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms S Noble	 57.5	 $201	 Swift Power	 1:24.36	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....17¾.......................... Well back
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11 VELIA Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,480
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Magna Grecia Dam: St Swithuns J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C P Hayden, T martin, Dr P J Elliott & R A Scarborough

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 05Feb25	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 ---	 $--	 First Day	 1:08.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
4 of 12	 08Mar25	 EDE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Macredmond	 57	 $21	 Erminia	 1:13.40	 (24.73)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 05Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Macredmond	 57	 $26	 Bavette	 1:28.83	 (24.01)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
2 of 14	 03May25	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $6	 Eau De Cologne	 1:40.82	 (23.95)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

R5 20 May 2025 | Kilmore | C+M Build Group (Bm64)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 455035
	 2	 741318
	 3	 512
	 4	 217438
	 5	 319077
	 6	 477234
	 7	 873736
	 8	 531560
	 9	 796967

LIGHTNING EXPRESS
ILUVCOFFEE
EAGLE ANGEL
FOUR O’CLOCK KNOCK
QUITE THE LASS
GIDDY UP WARRIOR
ROCK REVOLUTION
DUSTLAND FAIRYTALE
VALLEY OF DREAMS

62.5
62
61.5
61
60.5
59.5
58
56.5
54

6
1
9
2
8
3
4
7
5

B MERTENS
W EGAN
D MOOR
T CHAPMAN  2 

MS H EDGLEY
A DARMANIN
J STANLEY
L KING
MS S NOBLE

T FITZSIMMONS
L & S HOPE
M WALKER
SMILEY CHAN
R GOODWIN
B, W & J HAYES
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
L SMITH
S NOBLE

5
4
4
5
6
3
3
6
8

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
FR
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
68
67
66
69
63
60
61
46

	17-�4�-0-4
	17-�4�-2-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	16-�2�-6-2
	29-�5�-3-5
	 9-�1�-2-1
	 9-�1�-1-3
	23-�3�-1-5
	74-�8�-9-6

$175,921
$91,450
$9,886
$84,450
$188,545
$68,875
$45,045
$93,407
$209,500

	7-�3�-0-0
	9-�3�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-0
	11-�2�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	12-�1�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 LIGHTNING EXPRESS Trainer: T Fitzsimmons Barrier: 6 Total: 17-4-0-4 Prize Money: A$175,921
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 62.5 Good: 15-4-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 5-4-0-1 58+kg: 6-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Doojah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/12/23 (507 Days)
Owner: K Lee & V Elvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 21Jul24	 SGP	 turf	 1800	 G 	 G1	 [	 7]	 H Bowman	 57	 $4.6	 Lim’s Saltoro	 1:47.36	 (--.--)	 12	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 14Sep24	 SGP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 W H Kok	 54	 $6	 Energy Baby	 1:22.34	 (--.--)	 12	 9	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	05Oct24	 SGP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 4	 [	 8]	 R Curatolo	 59	 $2.6	 Pacific Warrior	 1:34.44	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 18Apr25	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 62.5	 $9	 Excel And Fly	 1:25.81	 (23.69)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 06May25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 T Prebble	 61	 $5.5	 Crown Crusher	 1:37.10	 (23.69)	 10	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

2 ILUVCOFFEE Trainer: L & S Hope Barrier: 1 Total: 17-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$91,450
Jockey: W Egan WT: 62 Good: 14-4-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-4-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-1
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Tea For Three J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/04/25 (36 Days)
Owner: W D Bowness

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 16Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1612	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 58	 $3	 Fox Appeal	 1:39.37	 (23.48)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 02Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Logan Bates	 59	 $9.5	 Coco Jen	 1:36.97	 (24.24)	 10	 10	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 7	 18Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 58	 $15	 Musgrave	 1:35.90	 (22.97)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 14Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 58.5	 $5	 Super Solar	 1:35.98	 (23.59)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
8 of 11	 06May25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 60.5	 $7	 Crown Crusher	 1:37.10	 (23.69)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten

3 EAGLE ANGEL Trainer: M Walker Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,886
Jockey: D Moor WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles Dam: Angel Terrace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/10/23 (571 Days)
Owner: Eagle Angel Syndicate, CBMR Racing, Mr B Maloney, Mr P Coffey, Mr W Dasney, DOC Horse Racing, HBOC Syndicate, HJW Syndicate, Nellando Syndicate, RBE Racing, Mr J Aguis, 
Mrs S Aquis, Mr J Bradley, Club Evans Syndicate, Mr D Freyer, Mr G Hall, Mrs E Hall, M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 06Sep23	 SWL	 awt	 1408	 G 	 Nov	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $6	 Fast Society	 1:28.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 27Oct23	 WLV	 awt	 1911	 G 	 Nov	 [	 6]	 B De La Sayette	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Hampden	 2:01.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 7	 21Oct24	 SWL	 awt	 2414	 G 	 Nov	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 61	 $3.2	 Eavestone	 2:35.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

4 FOUR O’CLOCK KNOCK Trainer: Smiley Chan Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-6-2 Prize Money: A$84,450
Jockey: T Chapman (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 13-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Glass Half Full J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-4-1 Last Win: 28/12/23 (509 Days)
Owner: C E J Stewart, C J W Stewart & M J Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 28Dec23	 ORA	 turf	 1610	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Stanley	 59	 $*1.5	 Gallic Fox	 1:37.04	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 5...........................Good win
7 of 9	 06Jan24	 WYO	turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 R Downey	 60.5	 $3.1	 California Grass	 2:09.25	 (24.53)	 3	 3	 ....16½.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 24Jan24	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Parr	 60	 $4.6	 Notabadbuy	 1:37.58	 (22.93)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 14Feb24	 DOO	turf	 2030	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 A Mallyon	 59	 $6.5	 Motell	 2:06.18	 (23.17)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 24Feb24	 DOO	turf	 2020	 G 	 BM68	 [	10]	 A Mallyon	 58	 $9.5	 Disputed River	 2:05.58	 (23.37)	 8	 7	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
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5 QUITE THE LASS Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 8 Total: 29-5-3-5 Prize Money: A$188,545
Jockey: Ms H Edgley WT: 60.5 Good: 22-3-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 13-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-2
Sire: Helmet Dam: Ominous Quality J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-2 Last Win: 03/08/24 (290 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin, D W Ash, Mrs M A Ash, C M Mazzeo, M A Sidiropoulos, A T Mazzeo, J Mazzeo, S C Howlett, P Tatnell, Simanna Racing (Mgr: S D Jennings), J A Irvine, R M Holt, P Ols-
son, J J Paisley, B D Sharp, C A Butler, D R Hall, M Beckenham & Deadly Ten (Mgr:

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 03Aug24	 MBR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM76	 [	 7]	 Ms K Crowther	 55	 $4.8	 Set To Prophet	 1:49.25	 (23.51)	 9	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 10	 13Nov24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Nadia Daniels	 56	 $31	 Impending Link	 1:24.57	 (02.39)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¾............................No show
12 of 12	06Dec24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Nadia Daniels	 58.5	 $18	 Estrapaz	 1:32.38	 (24.48)	 12	 12	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 21Apr25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms H Edgley	 59	 $51	 Tango Jewel	 1:10.99	 (22.65)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 02May25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms H Edgley	 59.5	 $21	 Mishare	 1:23.43	 (23.69)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse

6 GIDDY UP WARRIOR Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$68,875
Jockey: A Darmanin WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior Dam: Persian Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/09/24 (258 Days)
Owner: S Bennett, D Martello, Ultima Hotel Racing , B Rehbock, Y Bhoola, D Carroll, W Keighran, Meat Crab (J Mccrann), B Olsson, S Pewtress, G Robinson, M Tsang, J Woolley, Australian 
Racing Tour Darwin (J Mcgauran), S Noonan, Miss J Conlon, G B Hall, J Lee-Stee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 05Oct24	 FLE	 turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 L Currie	 57	 $11	 Keeneland	 1:49.68	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 19Feb25	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Zahra	 59.5	 $8	 Nostringsattached	 1:24.76	 (22.79)	 7	 7	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 14Mar25	 KIL	 turf	 1462	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59	 $6	 Macedonian Marvel	 1:30.00	 (23.50)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 07Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 59	 $3.6	 West Cliff	 1:38.90	 (23.69)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 24Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Shinn	 59	 $6.5	 I Only Wish	 1:38.50	 (23.83)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

7 ROCK REVOLUTION Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$45,045
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Clear Ripples J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 9-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/10/24 (229 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing (T Wilson), Nova Clause (P Smith), R L Mason, P L Ward, Bates Racing (S Bates), G A Snow, Mrs C O’dea, First XVIII (D Moncrieff), Table 5 Racing (G Beale), Dr L M 
Bodell, Champagne Shirts Racing (T Clonan), V G Harink, J P Bonnici, L J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 07Mar25	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Stanley	 56.5	 $12	 Merrigold	 1:11.12	 (23.67)	 4	 5	 ....13¾.........................No excuse
3 of 5	 20Mar25	 KYN	 turf	 1469	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Stanley	 58	 $5	 Express Guard	 1:31.07	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 09Apr25	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Stanley	 56.5	 $26	 Harrumph Harrumph	 1:35.75	 (22.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 24Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $5	 Itsukushima	 1:36.60	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 06May25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 58	 $*4.2	 Crown Crusher	 1:37.10	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

8 DUSTLAND FAIRYTALE Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 7 Total: 23-3-1-5 Prize Money: A$93,407
Jockey: L King WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-0-2 56-58kg: 9-2-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Golden Future J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-1-4 Last Win: 23/07/24 (301 Days)
Owner: L Smith, R W P Farris, K W Hyman, L N Piper, K T Glynn, C O T C (Mgr: C H Scott), G A Walker, J F Brady & Oceanside Syndicate (Mgr: D Quirk)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1741	 S 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 Tom Madden	 55	 $8.5	 Flamin’ Romans	 1:47.51	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 13	 23Jul24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Tayla Childs	 56	 $*3	 Any Luck	 1:51.12	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 9	 31Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Tayla Childs	 53	 $*5.5	 Roadie	 1:40.28	 (23.86)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 21Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Tayla Childs	 53	 $7	 Commando Drift	 2:11.73	 (23.92)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
10 of 16	01May25	 WAR	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Webb	 56.5	 $51	 Alcoshare	 1:20.61	 (--.--)	 13	 14	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

9 VALLEY OF DREAMS Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 5 Total: 74-8-9-6 Prize Money: A$209,500
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 54 Good: 54-7-5-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br aus m Fav: 10-5-3-1 54-56kg: 37-5-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-2
Sire: Falvelon Dam: Valley Of Success J+H: 8-0-0-0 Turf: 74-8-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-4-1 Last Win: 23/09/23 (605 Days)
Owner: S G Noble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms S Noble	 55	 $201	 Hrungnir	 1:37.57	 (24.47)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½............................No show
6 of 6	 15Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms S Noble	 54	 $91	 Half Yours	 1:37.58	 (24.36)	 3	 5	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
9 of 12	 27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms S Noble	 54	 $81	 Rushford	 1:38.11	 (25.52)	 12	 12	 ..... 9¾............................No show
6 of 8	 02May25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms S Noble	 54	 $151	 Super Solar	 1:36.59	 (23.96)	 3	 4	 ........ 6................... Every chance
7 of 9	 12May25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms S Noble	 54	 $151	 Williamstown	 1:30.61	 (24.52)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

R6 20 May 2025 | Kilmore | Probus Association Of Victoria (Bm58)
Distance: 2000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 521222
	 2	 516483
	 3	 731671
	 4	 054351
	 5	 545315
	 6	 418732
	 7	 052358
	 8	 74170
	 9	 970706
	10	 826706
	11	 306333
	12	 964756

TORN
HAWKINS
TURFIE
EIGHT UNDER
TACTFULL
VIZIE
ENGELINE
JENNI CASTELFORTE
REACTIVATE
SLIPSTREAMING
SANDPIPER
COULDBEFAMOUS

61.5
60.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
58.5
58.5
57
56
55.5
55

2
9
6
11
1
8
3
10
7
14
4
16

ALICE KENNEDY  4 

J DUFFY
J BOWDITCH
D MOOR
A MC CABE
W GORDON
W EGAN
C NEWITT
P MOLONEY
C PARISH
LIAM RIORDAN
SAGE DURIC  3 

B BRISBOURNE
MOODY/COLEMAN
PATRICK KEANE
MATHEW SMERDON
RORY HUNTER
C CALTHORPE
NICK RYAN
C MAHER
G M MOLONEY
L & S HOPE
J SALANITRI
G C STRANG

3
3
6
4
7
4
5
3
6
5
5
7

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

61
59
59
58
58
61
59
59
52
54
53
48

	16-�2�-6-1
	 6-�1�-0-1
	30-�4�-3-2
	 7-�1�-0-1
	41-�4�-7-4
	17-�2�-3-4
	13-�1�-4-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	36-�2�-6-1
	22-�2�-2-1
	31-�2�-5-5
	43-�3�-6-3

$78,605
$22,410
$111,140
$21,120
$120,142
$72,170
$49,525
$18,075
$103,535
$69,475
$92,725
$95,615

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	5-�2�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 178507
	14	 5231
	15	 146227
	16	 120675

HIBERNIA QUEEN
THE RIGHT PAGE
TIMEONLEES
WHISPERING PHARAOH

54
60
57
58.5

15
13
12
5

TAYLA CHILDS
WILL PRICE
B MERTENS
--

C MCGILLIVRAY
DOMINIC SUTTON
T & C MCEVOY
R HICKMOTT

5
4
4
4

M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

41
62
56
55

	30-�3�-0-2
	 4-�1�-1-1
	12-�1�-3-4
	13-�1�-1-1

$52,395
$23,100
$41,715
$41,560

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 TORN Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-6-1 Prize Money: A$78,605
Jockey: Alice Kennedy (a4.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 9-1-4-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 10-1-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Makfi Lass J+H: 3-0-3-0 Turf: 16-2-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 22/03/25 (59 Days)
Owner: Ms A M McHardy & J R Tyrrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 16Mar25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 59	 $3.9	 Macocha	 1:16.80	 (23.09)	 5	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 59	 $*2.6	 Rushford	 1:24.78	 (23.85)	 4	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 8	 14Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Alice Kennedy	 57	 $3.7	 Biden Time	 1:22.63	 (23.41)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 22Apr25	 WOD	turf	 1590	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Alice Kennedy	 57	 $4.2	 Showmara	 1:34.38	 (24.52)	 6	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1607	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Alice Kennedy	 57.5	 $7	 Shoeless	 1:40.38	 (24.57)	 10	 11	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

2 HAWKINS Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,410
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Princess Coup J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/11/24 (186 Days)
Owner: Rosemont Alliance 3 (Mgr: A P Mithen), L Galliott, C Galliott, C Lawlor, Mrs L Lawlor, C Leslie, R Chapman, S Farrell, A Murray, Cunningham T’Breds, T C D Racing, A D M Racing, 
Matha Bloodstock, A W T Racing, T R C K, Iskander Racing & Breeding, Rosemont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 15Nov24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 58	 $*2.1	 Broadhurst	 1:37.36	 (24.28)	 10	 10	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 8	 12Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L Currie	 57.5	 $*3.2	 Pure Grunt	 1:52.29	 (23.49)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 10Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Ladd	 58	 $26	 King Of Enterprise	 1:25.20	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 24Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 T Ladd	 58	 $19	 I Only Wish	 1:38.50	 (23.83)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1854	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 60.5	 $4.4	 Undaunting	 1:57.96	 (24.08)	 5	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

3 TURFIE Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 6 Total: 30-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$111,140
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 60.5 Good: 21-2-2-2 Track: 3-1-0-1

6yo br aus g Fav: 6-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Rambling River J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 03/05/25 (17 Days)
Owner: A Ottobre, Mrs L Ottobre, M Ottobre, A Bufalino, M Caligiuri, D McGrath, D A Mcintyre, D McMahon, R.M.C.B Sayvon Racing (Mgr: M Phillips), D Veitch, M Ottobre & Mrs J Keane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 14Mar25	 KIL	 turf	 1462	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $61	 Macedonian Marvel	 1:30.00	 (23.50)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 13	 05Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	13]	 Alana Kelly	 57	 $5	 Electrozino	 1:38.89	 (24.31)	 13	 12	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 9	 14Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 59	 $*2.9	 Ashau Valley	 2:11.98	 (23.39)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 25Apr25	 MOE	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 59	 $14	 Diwali	 2:34.69	 (24.61)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 03May25	 DON	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 D Yendall	 58.5	 $3.8	 Bergasun	 2:15.78	 (24.36)	 12	 8	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

4 EIGHT UNDER Trainer: Mathew Smerdon Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$21,120
Jockey: D Moor WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spieth Dam: Silk Belt J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/05/25 (12 Days)
Owner: M and B Smerdon, P Ramage, A Woods & R D Kerr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 20Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $12	 King Sirius	 1:00.30	 (23.28)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 30Aug24	 NAR	 turf	 1430	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Rawiller	 58	 $9.5	 Hold The Phone	 1:30.20	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 29Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Beriman	 59.5	 $13	 King Alla	 1:18.84	 (24.24)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 27Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $20	 Elphaba	 1:40.75	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1854	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $4	 Coral Impact	 1:57.42	 (25.36)	 1	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
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5 TACTFULL Trainer: Rory Hunter Barrier: 1 Total: 41-4-7-4 Prize Money: A$120,142
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 60 Good: 21-1-5-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 23-3-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Ghibellines Dam: Tackit J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 40-4-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-4 Last Win: 05/04/25 (45 Days)
Owner: A H Hunter, R P Hunter, L Roberts, D V Neal, C Jenkins, D Marguglio, Mrs L Marguglio, J Efthimiadis, L Galea, Ms D Nicolici, D Galea, Mrs S Roberts, Mrs C Jenkins, Ms C Mair, T 
Bruin, G Heffernan, K Galea Mr Matthew Marguglio Mrs Sarah Margenberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 28Feb25	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 M Castle	 55	 $26	 Rich Champagne	 2:07.43	 (24.56)	 8	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 12Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M Castle	 55	 $101	 She’s A Hustler	 1:50.15	 (23.36)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 2100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 M Castle	 58	 $3.8	 Akihiro	 2:12.54	 (24.60)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 05Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 A Mc Cabe	 58	 $8.5	 Okesutora	 2:04.89	 (24.23)	 6	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
5 of 12	 25Apr25	 MOE	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Mc Cabe	 60	 $5.5	 Saveadateforme	 2:13.27	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

6 VIZIE Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$72,170
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 15-1-3-4 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 7-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Alucinari J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 16-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/25 (73 Days)
Owner: Miss M M Moyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 08Mar25	 EDE	 turf	 1850	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $*2.2	 Dubai Legend	 1:55.00	 (25.13)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
8 of 12	 27Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 2206	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Weatherley	 58.5	 $7	 Dandruff	 2:17.72	 (24.98)	 3	 2	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Hateley	 58	 $*4	 Turn It Up Tommy	 2:19.57	 (24.42)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 25Apr25	 MOE	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 59.5	 $18	 Saveadateforme	 2:13.27	 (23.75)	 3	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1854	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $9	 Undaunting	 1:57.96	 (24.08)	 7	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 ENGELINE Trainer: Nick Ryan Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$49,525
Jockey: W Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Eviane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 31/05/24 (354 Days)
Owner: D P Jessen, P J Crabb, J R Vawdrey, Y K Ip, Mrs S E Wescott, B A Wescott, G A Keyser, P J Cornwell, Dr R L Gaudreau, Flying (Mgr: D P Blunt), H L (Mgr: D P Blunt), A Bouzinelos, 
Mrs A Bouzinelos, H M Giles & M Hampton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 31Jan25	 MOV	turf	 1523	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 S Foley	 56.5	 $31	 Williamstown	 1:31.92	 (24.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 18Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Mc Leod	 61	 $*2.3	 Snappy Pierro	 1:29.04	 (24.46)	 8	 7	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 09Mar25	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $4.4	 Vino Grande	 1:39.90	 (23.71)	 6	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 10Apr25	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $5	 Inez	 1:55.17	 (23.96)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 13	 01May25	 WAR	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Jamie Melham	 56	 $6.5	 Whistle Down	 2:11.15	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten

8 JENNI CASTELFORTE Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,075
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Castelvecchio Dam: Kirahvi J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/11/24 (193 Days)
Owner: Cape Schanck Racing (Mgr: T Ottobre)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 12Oct24	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 F W Kersley	 55	 $6.5	 The Daily Planet	 1:23.55	 (23.11)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
4 of 14	 31Oct24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 55	 $9	 El James	 1:43.71	 (24.60)	 7	 8	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 08Nov24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Gordon	 66	 $*2.2	 Instinctive Spirit	 2:21.40	 (23.60)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 10	 11Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 56	 $17	 Prevailed	 1:18.72	 (23.20)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
11 of 12	27Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 56	 $16	 Brooklyn Boss	 1:39.72	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 ...... 13....................... Not sighted

9 REACTIVATE Trainer: G M Moloney Barrier: 7 Total: 36-2-6-1 Prize Money: A$103,535
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 57 Good: 25-2-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Tango Amigo’s J+H: 24-2-3-0 Turf: 30-1-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-3-0 Last Win: 05/01/25 (135 Days)
Owner: Mrs P A Moloney, A P Parkinson, J P C Dixon & A C Peters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 15Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $13	 Sound Of Jura	 1:36.17	 (24.24)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
10 of 10	27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $9	 Son Of Grace	 1:28.40	 (24.13)	 10	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
7 of 14	 15Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 59	 $26	 Star Ruler	 1:44.74	 (24.24)	 10	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
10 of 11	23Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1726	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 S Clarke	 57	 $16	 Morecoruba	 1:45.72	 (24.56)	 6	 8	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 2460	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 54.5	 $26	 Move On In	 2:32.45	 (25.09)	 5	 5	 ...... 10................... Every chance

10 SLIPSTREAMING Trainer: L & S Hope Barrier: 14 Total: 22-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$69,475
Jockey: C Parish WT: 56 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Contributer Dam: Jagersfontein J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-0 Last Win: 19/07/24 (305 Days)
Owner: A B Buckley, P Dwyer, F Macheda, S J Ratcliff, One For The Road (Mgr: P E Pickering), Goulburn River (Mgr: C W Martin), J Morgan, S Durham, A Elliot, J Mann, S McMaster, H Jones, 
J Durham, B Cooney, C Lubeck, L Waite & Mrs C J Shinn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 28Oct24	 BEN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $7.5	 Dreamstone	 2:08.79	 (24.44)	 8	 4	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 17Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 2255	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $7.5	 Bogues	 2:21.06	 (23.56)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 05Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 C Parish	 57	 $21	 Jimbrook	 1:29.17	 (23.88)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $*3.9	 Rushford	 1:38.11	 (25.52)	 4	 9	 ....13¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1854	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Parish	 56	 $31	 Undaunting	 1:57.96	 (24.08)	 10	 12	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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11 SANDPIPER Trainer: J Salanitri Barrier: 4 Total: 31-2-5-5 Prize Money: A$92,725
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 55.5 Good: 20-2-3-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 21-1-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Amphlett J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-1 Last Win: 29/05/23 (722 Days)
Owner: F Salanitri, R Paul, S Nassif, J Kazzi, Y Dimassy, D Ibrahim, S Legas, N Paul, C Vasiliou, A Capaldi, D Ruggiero, G Olson & I Galbraith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	15Mar25	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM80	 [	12]	 C Newitt	 54.5	 $151	 Electric Belle	 1:37.11	 (23.88)	 14	 16	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 27Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 2206	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Tom Madden	 56	 $*3.4	 Dandruff	 2:17.72	 (24.98)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 05Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Tom Madden	 55.5	 $3.9	 Tactfull	 2:04.89	 (24.23)	 8	 9	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 18Apr25	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Yendall	 54	 $10	 Chase Your Dreams	 2:12.38	 (24.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 2221	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 55.5	 $6.5	 Okesutora	 2:21.28	 (24.84)	 6	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

12 COULDBEFAMOUS Trainer: G C Strang Barrier: 16 Total: 43-3-6-3 Prize Money: A$95,615
Jockey: Sage Duric (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 23-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Lucas Cranach Dam: No Rhyme Or Reason J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-3-1 Last Win: 02/10/22 (961 Days)
Owner: G Strang & B M Cain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 2100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Keating	 56.5	 $21	 Akihiro	 2:12.54	 (24.60)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
4 of 7	 05Apr25	 ALX	 turf	 1830	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms T Johnson	 68	 $5.5	 Pine Valley	 1:57.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 19Apr25	 KER	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM52	 [	 8]	 J Keating	 58.5	 $16	 The Yachtsman	 1:52.48	 (23.77)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 22Apr25	 WOD	turf	 2050	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 52	 $61	 Darn Hot Miss	 2:03.41	 (24.05)	 4	 6	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 02May25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 R Hammond	 52.5	 $81	 Sea Strike	 2:04.03	 (24.37)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance

13 HIBERNIA QUEEN Trainer: C McGillivray Barrier: 15 Total: 30-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$52,395
Jockey: Tayla Childs WT: 54 Good: 28-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Regal Gleam J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/02/25 (87 Days)
Owner: C A McGillivray, Mrs C L McGillivray and Mrs K M McIntosh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 08Mar25	 COR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 B Vale	 55	 $101	 Washington	 1:36.27	 (23.69)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 23Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1521	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Tayla Childs	 54.5	 $101	 Son Of Grace	 1:33.33	 (23.69)	 7	 8	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
5 of 14	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms H Edgley	 54	 $61	 Hrungnir	 1:37.57	 (24.47)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	19Apr25	 KER	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM52	 [	 7]	 N Punch	 55	 $11	 The Yachtsman	 1:52.48	 (23.77)	 8	 4	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
7 of 13	 03May25	 DON	 turf	 1620	 G 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $18	 Ancho	 1:40.32	 (24.16)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

14 THE RIGHT PAGE Trainer: Dominic Sutton Barrier: 13 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$23,100
Jockey: Will Price WT: 60 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Fill The Page J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/25 (28 Days)
Owner: Bennett Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: N P Bennett), R Menchise, B J Britten, Edinburgh Park (Mgr: I K Smith), A J Arkinstall, G J Walker, A D Stanley & Fill The Page Bennett (Mgr: N P Bennett)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 29Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms M Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Hand Me Down	 1:16.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 16Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1612	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $21	 Sea Strike	 1:36.86	 (23.89)	 11	 9	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 58	 $3.8	 Bon Fete	 1:37.21	 (23.63)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 01Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1760	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $6	 Curse It	 1:46.42	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 22Apr25	 WOD	turf	 2050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Will Price	 57.5	 $3.5	 Don’t Doubt Tigga	 2:05.23	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

15 TIMEONLEES Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 12 Total: 12-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$41,715
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 57 Good: 11-1-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 11-1-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Caramellos J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/24 (294 Days)
Owner: J R Poole, Mrs V E Poole, K J Taylor, Mrs J F Taylor, P J Goodfellow, Ms D E C Simpson, C G Walker, Mrs N M Walker, G P Woolley, Mrs J M Woolley & Ms C Sellar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 20Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 58	 $3.2	 Bannockburn	 1:31.99	 (25.04)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 28Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Macredmond	 58	 $18	 Dark Harmony	 1:24.14	 (23.51)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 06Apr25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Lucky Compass	 1:30.70	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 19Apr25	 WAK	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Sugar And Sweet	 1:37.30	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1854	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C Macredmond	 57.5	 $11	 Undaunting	 1:57.96	 (24.08)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

16 WHISPERING PHARAOH Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$41,560
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: If I Can I Can J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/08/24 (291 Days)
Owner: Stans Fans (Mrs M Harvey), P J Crabb, G Wright, Shustar (P Naish), A & K & L Syndicate (Mrs C Tripp), Coupla Issues (A Barton), Mrs L Robinson, J Fotinos, T Fotinos, J Nikolaidis, C 
Petridis, S Prescott, D Hall, Ms S Langford-Jones, I L Smith, Mrs S Best,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $6.5	 King’s Reign	 2:07.99	 (24.87)	 10	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
10 of 10	21Sep24	 MPK	 turf	 2250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 T Pannell	 57	 $12	 Lottaroc	 2:24.34	 (23.95)	 5	 7	 ....10½.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 06Apr25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $13	 Lucky Compass	 1:30.70	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
7 of 8	 19Apr25	 WAK	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $7	 Sugar And Sweet	 1:37.30	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1854	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $26	 Undaunting	 1:57.96	 (24.08)	 12	 11	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

KILMORE | PAGE 15



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

R7 20 May 2025 | Kilmore | Bet365 Never Ordinary Hcp (64)
Distance: 1100m | Class: OB64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 304590
	 2	 432137
	 3	 1
	 4	 325132
	 5	 270840
	 6	 160
	 7	 1274
	 8	 458175
	 9	 630690
	10	 21
	11	 1665
	12	 607665
	13	 056228

GALBALAN
PRUDDEN
YOU’RE TWO VAIN
CAMERON FALLS
KISS ME IF YOU CAN
THE VIKING
VIOLA VIVACE
AMRAAM
BUFFET BUSTER
VAIN CHAMPAGNE
IRREFUTABLY
THE VICTRESS
BANKROLL

60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
54.5

8
6
2
13
10
4
1
3
11
12
5
7
9

MS C JOKIC
J DUFFY
C PARISH
--
S V BROWN
C GAUDRY
A DARMANIN
P MOLONEY
J STANLEY
W EGAN
B MERTENS
D MOOR
TAYLA CHILDS

S JOKIC
D J LAWS
MS A MACPHERSON
L & S HOPE
MS H POWELL
B, W & J HAYES
B, W & J HAYES
C I BROWN
B STANLEY
NICK RYAN
A & S FREEDMAN
M WALKER
P W BURGUN

7
6
3
4
8
3
3
4
6
3
3
3
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
F
G
G
F
F
F
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
63
63
62
62
61
64
59
59
62
61
61
53

	32-�5�-3-9
	20-�3�-4-2
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-2-3
	38-�5�-10-5
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	49-�7�-9-2
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	10-�2�-0-0
	21-�1�-5-0

$121,350
$80,420
$14,850
$48,075
$195,972
$21,325
$56,775
$21,115
$193,300
$21,840
$19,660
$39,515
$61,740

	10-�1�-1-3
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	10-�0�-4-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-3-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 GALBALAN Trainer: S Jokic Barrier: 8 Total: 32-5-3-9 Prize Money: A$121,350
Jockey: Ms C Jokic WT: 60 Good: 15-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 10-3-1-2 58+kg: 17-2-2-5 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 10-1-1-3
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Brave Soul J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 31-5-3-9 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-6 Last Win: 24/05/24 (361 Days)
Owner: S Jokic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	10Aug24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 6	 [	 5]	 T Marshall	 54	 $71	 Liquor	 0:58.83	 (23.47)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 05Sep24	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms C Jokic	 54	 $41	 Cochrane	 1:03.65	 (22.71)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 17Sep24	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 6	 [	 5]	 Ms C Jokic	 58.5	 $19	 Enabler	 1:00.47	 (22.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 07Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 62	 $41	 Simply Sparklez	 0:57.36	 (22.55)	 2	 3	 ..... 9¾............................No show
10 of 13	02May25	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	13]	 Ms C Jokic	 61	 $151	 Runlikenencryption	 0:57.92	 (22.16)	 13	 13	 ........ 7.......................... Well back

2 PRUDDEN Trainer: D J Laws Barrier: 6 Total: 20-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$80,420
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 59.5 Good: 11-2-1-2 Track: 4-1-1-0

6yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-2-4-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Pamina J+H: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 20-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-0 Last Win: 12/10/24 (220 Days)
Owner: D A Cousins & Ms A G O’Neill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 10Sep24	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB62	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 59	 $6	 Matao Ma	 1:03.52	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
2 of 14	 23Sep24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 61	 $6.5	 Imminent Storm	 1:12.57	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 12Oct24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 57	 $8.5	 Arthur The Great	 1:08.25	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 11	 01Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 W Egan	 60	 $31	 Mere Morsel	 1:10.26	 (23.73)	 9	 7	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 22Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 W Egan	 60	 $12	 Ranveer	 1:10.87	 (22.93)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse

3 YOU’RE TWO VAIN Trainer: Ms A Macpherson Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,850
Jockey: C Parish WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Moon Esprit J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Miss A K MacPherson, C MacPherson, G S Booker, P M Schols, J G Starr, W A Roberts, Mrs G L Fullarton, B L Fullarton, S Stavrinou, D J Comans, A R Comans, D M Beatty, Mrs C A 
Porter & S P Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 10	 27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Parish	 59	 $5	 Olive Baguette	 0:58.44	 (22.80)	 1	 1	 ........ 5...........................Good win

4 CAMERON FALLS Trainer: L & S Hope Barrier: 13 Total: 9-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$48,075
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 9-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Pink Bubbles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/24 (166 Days)
Owner: P Dwyer, R J Bannear, Mrs S M Bannear, Mrs V G Little, K R Davey, G P Crole, D L Weston, Mrs G F Weston, R J Mcintyre, Mrs JJ Coe, Golden Hoofs (Mgr: S McKelvie), G Pollio, P S 
Zeccola, N C Duncan, J G Darmody, L D Wilson, D Wilson, Macedon Park Pty Ltd (

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 28Oct24	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Freud	 1:23.41	 (24.44)	 3	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 14Nov24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $6.5	 Dream All Day	 1:24.95	 (23.87)	 2	 1	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 05Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1421	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $7.5	 Scintillante	 1:24.78	 (23.28)	 7	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 9	 29Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1411	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 58.5	 $15	 New Sovereign	 1:24.56	 (23.08)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 08Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 58.5	 $6	 Flying Ace	 1:31.12	 (23.93)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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5 KISS ME IF YOU CAN Trainer: Ms H Powell Barrier: 10 Total: 38-5-10-5 Prize Money: A$195,972
Jockey: S V Brown WT: 59 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 3-1-2-0

8yo bl aus g Fav: 7-2-4-0 58+kg: 35-4-10-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: O’lonhro Dam: Ellakeira J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-5-10-4 Soft/Heavy: 30-5-9-4 Last Win: 01/07/22 (1054 Days)
Owner: Mrs H Powell, I J Powell, A Johnston & Miss E J Irving

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 23Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 61.5	 $21	 Poison Chalice	 1:32.12	 (23.27)	 2	 3	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
11 of 12	31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 61	 $12	 Tolpuddle	 1:36.53	 (24.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 59	 $3.4	 Zoffany Street	 1:40.71	 (24.41)	 1	 3	 ....16¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 31May24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 60	 $41	 Rhapsody Chic	 1:12.28	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1411	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Alana Kelly	 60	 $9	 Magical Land	 1:26.14	 (24.59)	 1	 1	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted

6 THE VIKING Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,325
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Scandiva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/12/24 (149 Days)
Owner: Dorrington Farm (Mgr: R J Crabtree)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 14Oct24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Shinn	 ---	 $--	 Librarchy’s Dancer	 0:59.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 05Dec24	 TRG	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 ---	 $--	 Garnacho	 1:07.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 22Dec24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Shinn	 58	 $*1.6	 I Am Victorious	 1:04.24	 (22.69)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 9	 09Jan25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Shinn	 58	 $*2.6	 Verdoux	 1:09.60	 (22.84)	 1	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
11 of 15	29Apr25	 WAR	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58.5	 $17	 Miss Tallchief	 1:06.40	 (24.77)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted

7 VIOLA VIVACE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$56,775
Jockey: A Darmanin WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Create Some Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/12/23 (509 Days)
Owner: Inc. Macys (Mgr: Mrs M Sakota)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 3	 28Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $6.5	 Souk	 0:59.24	 (23.08)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
2 of 8	 21Jan24	 HOB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 55	 $5	 Geegees Mistruth	 1:06.33	 (23.79)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 07Sep24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $19	 Silmarillion	 1:11.86	 (24.04)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
4 of 4	 29Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms D Keane	 58.5	 $5.5	 Bridal Waltz	 0:58.67	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

8 AMRAAM Trainer: C I Brown Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,115
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Firebird Flyer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/25 (72 Days)
Owner: Barree Pastoral Co Pty Ltd (Mgr: G B Whittenbury) & K Yong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 17Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $15	 Gala Queen	 1:10.39	 (22.93)	 6	 4	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 13Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $11	 Back To The Future	 0:57.51	 (22.31)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 09Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1109	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 58	 $3.2	 Podargoni	 1:06.96	 (22.93)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
7 of 8	 27Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $26	 Fluent	 1:05.95	 (22.23)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 02May25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 58	 $31	 Soju	 0:57.71	 (23.05)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort

9 BUFFET BUSTER Trainer: B Stanley Barrier: 11 Total: 49-7-9-2 Prize Money: A$193,300
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 57.5 Good: 25-3-7-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 18-2-2-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-4-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: More For Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-7-9-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-2-1 Last Win: 30/04/24 (385 Days)
Owner: R W McIntosh, Ms T D Clune, Barn B Racing (Mgr: B A Gibson), M I Kerr, S Hardy, Miss S T Thompson & A W McIntosh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 07Feb25	 WAC	turf	 1440	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 L Rolls	 55	 $14	 Casirina	 1:27.17	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	20Mar25	 KYN	 turf	 1212	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 61	 $20	 Miss Mahjong	 1:13.21	 (24.18)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Sam Kennedy	 59	 $15	 Condor	 0:55.53	 (22.28)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
9 of 9	 19Apr25	 TOC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B P Ward	 58	 $7	 Mayan	 1:17.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12½............................No show
10 of 10	06May25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Sage Duric	 55.5	 $101	 Pocket Size	 0:57.66	 (22.64)	 3	 4	 ........ 6.......................... Well back

10 VAIN CHAMPAGNE Trainer: Nick Ryan Barrier: 12 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$21,840
Jockey: W Egan WT: 57 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Moet Rose J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/25 (15 Days)
Owner: N Ryan, A Christou, A Cronin, R Graham, Ms K Hassett, K Notman, Mrs T Notman, R Notman, Mrs F Craig, P Simonson, C Smith, P Spargo, R Storey, Mrs T Storey, E Tenberge, S 
Nankervis, Seppon Racing (A Mcleish), Plunge Club Racing (MJ Young), Show Me The Mone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 23Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1121	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Yendall	 56	 $5.5	 Transactions	 1:05.80	 (23.04)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1107	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 58	 $*2	 Amara Valencia	 1:05.33	 (23.31)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
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11 IRREFUTABLY Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,660
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Never Doubt Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/04/24 (413 Days)
Owner: D P Azzopardi, B Richards, R Sciacchitano, Island Sword Racing, Wild Horse Crew, B W Nicey, D Westlake, Black Stump Racing, Dream Thoroughbreds Doubt Me, C A Neighbour, Ms 
A Matthews, J R Moffitt, D Bradfield, M I Barnes, P S Rasmussen, J Tomasello, Two N

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 02Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1140	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Lane	 57	 $4.8	 Shivermepink	 1:08.08	 (24.12)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 7	 20Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 L Currie	 56	 $6.5	 Perspiration	 1:12.32	 (23.47)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 6	 04Sep24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 57	 $13	 Pieris	 1:16.63	 (22.80)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
5 of 14	 23Sep24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Bates	 57	 $9	 Imminent Storm	 1:12.57	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort

12 THE VICTRESS Trainer: M Walker Barrier: 7 Total: 10-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$39,515
Jockey: D Moor WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zousain Dam: Liesele J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/24 (262 Days)
Owner: Te Akau 2023 Magic Fillies’ Breeding Syndicate (Mgr: Karyn Fenton-Ellis MNZM)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	12Oct24	 ASB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G3	 [	 2]	 D J Danis	 55	 $20.1	Raziah	 1:22.97	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 07Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Stanley	 56.5	 $26	 Mrs Archibald	 0:59.59	 (24.04)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 25Feb25	 SAL	 turf	 1010	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Sage Duric	 57	 $31	 Proved	 0:57.94	 (22.35)	 6	 6	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
6 of 8	 08Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1008	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $8.5	 Kyle	 0:58.08	 (22.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 11	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $26	 Hot Chilli Mama	 1:10.91	 (23.37)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

13 BANKROLL Trainer: P W Burgun Barrier: 9 Total: 21-1-5-0 Prize Money: A$61,740
Jockey: Tayla Childs WT: 54.5 Good: 13-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 5-0-2-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Icedginger J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 21-1-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 12/02/23 (828 Days)
Owner: P W Burgun, P J Bartholomew, S J Giles, C J Lovell, G P G O’connor, L A Rule, Ms E J Rule, A W Heinz, P T Heinz & D A Parsons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 56	 $13	 Turnaquid	 1:19.06	 (25.16)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 56	 $14	 Missy Spike	 1:27.95	 (26.71)	 5	 2	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 14Mar25	 KIL	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Tayla Childs	 56.5	 $8.5	 Tochka	 1:05.28	 (22.96)	 3	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 14Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Tayla Childs	 54.5	 $16	 Rocket Tiger	 1:10.20	 (22.73)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
8 of 13	 02May25	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Tayla Childs	 54.5	 $12	 Three Musketeers	 1:17.00	 (23.77)	 3	 2	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
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R8 20 May 2025 | Kilmore | Beraldo Coffee Hcp (64)
Distance: 1450m | Class: OB64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 213582
	 3	 197210
	 4	 116240
	 5	 056365
	 6	 121648
	 7	 133464
	 8	 0561
	 9	 695221
	10	 377431

CALEANA
DEADLY PRESS
FLANAGAN
GOLD GOVERNOR
ALMIGHTY WILL
PALENTINE’S DAY
SNATCHED
CANDY HIGH
LAVA DELTA
SHUBAEL

59.5
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5

5
2
12
1
8
6
7
3
10
11

B MERTENS
W EGAN
P MOLONEY
L MCNEIL
C MACREDMOND
J BOWDITCH
C GAUDRY
--
A MC CABE
J NOONAN

PRICE/KENT JNR
NICK RYAN
C I BROWN
T FITZSIMMONS
V L MALADY
PATRICK KEANE
B, W & J HAYES
L & S HOPE
C MCDONALD
M M LAURIE

3
4
4
5
8
6
3
3
3
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
63
62
61
59
58
62
61
61
61

	 1-�1�-0-0
	18-�2�-4-1
	13-�2�-2-1
	22-�3�-3-2
	71-�10�-5-6
	18-�3�-2-1
	 7-�1�-0-2
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 7-�1�-0-2

$14,850
$93,515
$67,750
$123,087
$249,375
$65,620
$25,800
$16,650
$33,810
$25,685

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�5�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 436190
	12	 426335

PRINCE BEEJAY
WRITTEN BY YOU

56
54.5

9
4

C PARISH
J BOWDITCH

MICHAEL JONES
D M NOONAN

6
4

G
G

NZ
AUS

56
53

	20-�1�-2-3
	23-�2�-1-3

$50,710
$57,795

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 CALEANA Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,850
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Took J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/25 (23 Days)
Owner: OTI Racing, PonyPals, Northside Racing, J Litovkin, Peake Racing, J P Spence, Mrs J T Spence, D P Sinn, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd, C H Madden, G J P Van Ameyden, Top Level 
Racing, Sparks Flying, J M Keogh, T D Holland, A H Goodfellow, J Murphy, L Webb, M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 12	 27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $*3.2	 Mythic	 1:11.58	 (24.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

2 DEADLY PRESS Trainer: Nick Ryan Barrier: 2 Total: 18-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$93,515
Jockey: W Egan WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Annecy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-4-1 Last Win: 01/10/24 (231 Days)
Owner: Express One Racing (Mgr: D J Judd), S Gerecke, J Harris, S N Stables (Mgr: J Stean), M Harrison, A Bongiovanni, C L Gould, G Cooper, C E Coleman, D T Coleman, Pat Mee (Mgr: M 
F Hanney), Miss T J Gould, Miss L J Gould, Ready2Run CCFC (Mgr: P Dugo) & N R Ry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 01Oct24	 TAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 61.5	 $6	 Undaunting	 1:37.55	 (24.01)	 5	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 11	 18Oct24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 60.5	 $13	 Igotcha	 1:42.96	 (25.97)	 9	 10	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 01Nov24	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 60.5	 $11	 Duvach	 2:05.77	 (24.43)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 15Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 60	 $19	 Autumn Slide	 1:36.43	 (24.19)	 8	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
2 of 16	 01May25	 WAR	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	15]	 B Melham	 59.5	 $10	 Alcoshare	 1:20.61	 (--.--)	 15	 13	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

3 FLANAGAN Trainer: C I Brown Barrier: 12 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$67,750
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 59 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 13-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Okaylah J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 13-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/03/25 (74 Days)
Owner: C I Brown, Imperial Racing Stable (Mgr: M Harding) & K Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 17Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Foley	 61	 $13	 Macedon Rose	 1:24.63	 (24.00)	 1	 1	 ........ 8............................No show
7 of 11	 13Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 E Brown	 58	 $10	 Mr Verse	 1:37.95	 (24.76)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 20Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 P Moloney	 60	 $14	 Sirius Statement	 1:25.15	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 07Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 60	 $*3.1	 Off The Deep End	 1:38.71	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 11	28Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 59	 $10	 Batoka Chief	 2:07.68	 (24.24)	 1	 1	 ...... 19....................... Not sighted

4 GOLD GOVERNOR Trainer: T Fitzsimmons Barrier: 1 Total: 22-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$123,087
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 58.5 Good: 19-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Elucidate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/07/24 (317 Days)
Owner: K Yong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 07Jul24	 SGP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 4	 [	 5]	 B Queiroz	 52.5	 $5	 Sousui	 1:22.78	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 7	 04Aug24	 SGP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 4	 [	 3]	 B Queiroz	 56.5	 $3.4	 Stop The Water	 1:23.78	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 01Sep24	 SGP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 4	 [	 1]	 R Curatolo	 54	 $12	 October	 1:22.55	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 14Sep24	 SGP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 4	 [	 8]	 R Curatolo	 55	 $5.5	 Pacific Warrior	 1:22.38	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
12 of 15	05Oct24	 SGP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 4	 [	 7]	 R Curatolo	 54.5	 $5.5	 Pacific Padrino	 1:22.24	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
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5 ALMIGHTY WILL Trainer: V L Malady Barrier: 8 Total: 71-10-5-6 Prize Money: A$249,375
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 57.5 Good: 49-9-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-1 56-58kg: 10-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-5-1-0
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Sabie J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 57-9-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-1-2 Last Win: 22/10/24 (210 Days)
Owner: B C Plant, Ms J L Winther, Mrs R A Plant, N D Plant, R W Cole, R Cole, T J Robson, C D Plant, Miss S C Plant & J Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 26Nov24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Macredmond	 62	 $41	 Frost Yourself	 1:17.02	 (24.27)	 11	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 12Dec24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Macredmond	 62	 $21	 Super Trooper	 1:27.60	 (23.49)	 10	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 10Apr25	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Macredmond	 58.5	 $41	 Madame Maserati	 1:03.89	 (23.11)	 7	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 27Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 C Macredmond	 58.5	 $18	 Zestiman	 1:11.48	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance
5 of 9	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 C Macredmond	 58	 $12	 Sound It Out	 1:28.22	 (25.27)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

6 PALENTINE’S DAY Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 6 Total: 18-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$65,620
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 57 Good: 13-3-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Role Reversal J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/10/24 (206 Days)
Owner: A Ottobre, M Ottobre, Mrs L Ottobre, W D Leslie, P P Peck, M J Peck, Mrs J Keane, P J Harvey, P Orlandi, J R Martin, J Lucantonio, H Molkentin & A Roussou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 12Oct24	 MAG	turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $7	 Lescot	 1:09.22	 (23.57)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 26Oct24	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $8.5	 Jakk’s Fortune	 1:12.43	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
6 of 9	 18Nov24	 KYN	 turf	 1212	 G 	 OB62	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $21	 Takeko	 1:10.60	 (23.47)	 3	 6	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
4 of 8	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 58.5	 $71	 Albertville	 1:10.88	 (23.56)	 8	 8	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 04May25	 SAL	 turf	 1205	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Bowditch	 55	 $151	 Red Galaxy	 1:10.32	 (23.20)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

7 SNATCHED Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$25,800
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Written By Dam: Hold For Ransom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/24 (241 Days)
Owner: D Azzopardi, S Puddy, B O’donohue, A W P S Racing (P Vawdrey), D Bromley, D Shipp, G Scott, I Reynolds, A Parry, B Egan, J Bouzo, Gully Punt Club (J Heath), R Field, S Sloan, 
Dream Thoroughbreds Ransom Syndicate (D Azzopardi), Wild Horse Crew (M Ammann),

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 10Oct24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 56.5	 $9	 Trial By Press	 1:31.36	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 01Nov24	 KIL	 turf	 1457	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $5.5	 Autumn Slide	 1:28.52	 (23.84)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 28Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58.5	 $7.5	 Nodachi	 1:18.44	 (23.09)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 11Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms C Gaudray	 56.5	 $4.6	 Prevailed	 1:18.72	 (23.20)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 27Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 54.5	 $9.5	 Outta Compton	 1:25.02	 (--.--)	 4	 7	 ........ 5.........................Handy run

8 CANDY HIGH Trainer: L & S Hope Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,650
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Evil Lil J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/25 (23 Days)
Owner: A G Schneider, Mrs S J Schneider, J R Allen, Mrs R L Van Blommestein, Mrs C J Shinn, P Schneider, C Gibson, Mrs J Gibson, K Cook, Mrs M Cook, K R Davey, Mrs S G Davey, H 
Giroud, P D Walsh & Mrs N Walsh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 14Oct24	 SEY	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms T Hope	 ---	 $--	 Santasia	 0:46.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	28Oct24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 56	 $19	 Spirit Of Jo	 1:10.41	 (22.67)	 6	 8	 ...... 12....................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 09Mar25	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parish	 56	 $151	 The Bantam	 1:11.86	 (23.43)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J Beriman	 57	 $5.5	 Whirlwind	 1:24.78	 (24.37)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1414	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $*2.6	 News Travels Fast	 1:27.11	 (24.69)	 7	 8	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

9 LAVA DELTA Trainer: C Mcdonald Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$33,810
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Volcanic Eruption J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/04/25 (22 Days)
Owner: D Romanelli, Mrs A Arnhold, B Arnhold, Ms J Wilson, Miss J Romanelli, RTR Racing No 2 {Mgr S Perrett]

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 10Jun24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Tatum Bull	 53.5	 $26	 Benagil	 1:10.65	 (23.52)	 6	 10	 ....13½............................No show
5 of 9	 15Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 54	 $16	 Tommyess	 1:11.96	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 30Mar25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Melham	 56	 $4.8	 Flattered	 1:25.30	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 56	 $8	 Demiquaver	 1:23.87	 (24.25)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Mc Cabe	 57	 $*2.1	 Bolshie	 1:31.40	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

10 SHUBAEL Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$25,685
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Harvest Queen J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/05/25 (12 Days)
Owner: Eales Racing Pty Ltd, Miss D M Andrew, Para-Dell Racing, D Corboy, R90 Racing, Blur Racing Syndicate, Ballcourt Dream, Willows Racing & R J C Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 25Sep24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Ladd	 57.5	 $12	 Second Fix	 1:18.33	 (23.95)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 19Oct24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $9	 Annotate	 1:26.78	 (23.60)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 04Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $9.5	 Grouse Mountain	 1:18.07	 (23.99)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 24Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $4.8	 Elizabass	 1:17.03	 (23.35)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 58	 $*2	 Diosa	 1:29.26	 (24.59)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
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11 PRINCE BEEJAY Trainer: Michael Jones Barrier: 9 Total: 20-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$50,710
Jockey: C Parish WT: 56 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br nz g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Perri Lou J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-2 Last Win: 15/09/24 (247 Days)
Owner: Ms A J Smith & J B Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 2400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $6.5	 Flood And Fire	 2:35.72	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 29Aug24	 BED	 turf	 2400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $26	 Muktamil	 2:32.83	 (25.21)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 15Sep24	 SEY	 turf	 2040	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $7	 Cleopatra Link	 2:08.61	 (25.09)	 11	 11	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
9 of 9	 27Sep24	 BEN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 57	 $31	 Pittsburgh Pirate	 2:10.91	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ....21¾............................No show
12 of 12	22Oct24	 KYN	 turf	 1875	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 60	 $31	 Salsita	 1:56.56	 (24.12)	 11	 12	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten

12 WRITTEN BY YOU Trainer: D M Noonan Barrier: 4 Total: 23-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$57,795
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 54.5 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Written By Dam: She Thinks So J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 23-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-0 Last Win: 19/10/24 (213 Days)
Owner: Ms J V Joiner, N Noonan & T Noonan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 01Jan25	 HAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms J Beriman	 58	 $*2.1	 Chosen Venture	 1:44.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 31Jan25	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Beriman	 58	 $14	 Saint Lazare	 1:40.03	 (24.67)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 20Feb25	 KIC	 turf	 1750	 G 	 OB54	 [	 1]	 Ms K Walters	 60	 $5.5	 Wannaschmack	 1:50.33	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 22Feb25	 KIC	 turf	 1750	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 C Murray	 58	 $*4.4	 Figo The Great	 1:49.26	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 L King	 58	 $11	 Cobblestone Way	 1:19.08	 (24.71)	 9	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort


